



Council Action

City of Minneapolis

File No. 15-01493

The Minneapolis City Council hereby authorizes an amendment to Contract No. C-39504 with PCI Roads, LLC, increasing the contract by \$2,778.88, for a revised contract total of \$97,697.23, to complete construction on the 11th Ave S Bridge.

Committee: TPW & WM Public Hearing: N/A Publication: 12/19/2015

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTE				
MEMBER	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
REICH	X			
GORDON	X			
FREY	X			
B. JOHNSON	X			
YANG	X			
WARSAME	X			
GOODMAN	X			
GLIDDEN	X			
CANO	X			
BENDER	X			
QUINCY	X			
A. JOHNSON	X			
PALMISANO	X			
DATE:	DEC 11 2015			

APPROVED VETOED


MAYOR HODGES
DEC 16 2015
DATE

Certified an official action of the City Council
ATTEST:


CITY CLERK